Contingency	<sup>7</sup> Plan fo	r JBA TIBOR	Publication
-------------	----------------------	-------------	-------------

Revised Version (November 26,2015~)	Previous Version	
2. Measures to be taken in the event of emergencies	2. Measures to be taken in the event of emergencies	
(snip)	(snip)	
(3) Procedures in the event of major disasters affecting broad	(3) Procedures in the event of major disasters affecting broad	
areas, etc.	areas, etc.	
In the event that a major disaster affecting broad area or other	In the event that a major disaster affecting broad area or other	
similar incident occurs, and it is deemed as appropriate to suspend	similar incident occurs, and it is deemed as appropriate to suspend	
JBA TIBOR publication, irrespective of the above 2.(2)(2), the	JBA TIBOR publication, irrespective of the above 2.(2)②, the	
suspension of JBA TIBOR publication should be determined by	suspension of JBA TIBOR publication should be determined by	
the chairperson of the JBATA's Board of Directors. If the	the chairperson or vice chairperson of the JBATA's Board of	
chairperson of the JBATA's Board of Directors is not capable of	Directors, or if the chairperson and vice chairperson of the	
performing its duty due to accidents, etc., the person set out	JBATA's Board of Directors is not capable of performing its duty	
below, in this order, shall fulfill the duty on behalf of the	due to accidents, etc., by the chairperson of the JBATA's JBA	
chairperson.	TIBOR Administration Committee or by a substitute person	
(i) Vice chairperson	pre-designated by the JBATA's Board of Directors. Such a	
(ii) Chairperson of the Administration Committee	determination of suspension shall be announced, and the official	
(iii) Substitute person pre-designated by the JBATA's Board of	rates of the previous day are deemed as the day's JBA TIBOR.	
Directors Such a determination of suspension shall be		
announced, and the official rates of the previous day are		
deemed as the day's JBA TIBOR.		
(snip)	(snip)	